
 

BID OPENING 
IFB  

17-0018 Automotive Body Shop Repairs, Vehicle Painting, and Replacement Parts 
Date: Monday, January 8, 2018 Time: 10:30 a.m. CST Room 175 

1. Vendor Name: Hillside Auto Body & Service, Inc. 

Group 1 - Automobile/SUV/Van and Light-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a  $109,500.00 

Total Table 1b $22,500.00 

Total Table 2a $84,915.00 

Total Table 2b $69,930.00 

Total Table 3 $28,750.00 

Total Table 4 $1,010.00 

Group 1 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $316,605.00 

Group 2 – Medium- and Heavy-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a $ 75,000.00 

Total Table 1b $ 12,500.00 

Total Table 2 $ 54,945.00 

Total Table 3 $ 5,750.00 

Total Table 4 $ 5,050.00 

Group 2 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $153,245.00 
 

 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


 

2. Vendor Name: RGC Maaco IL 05 LLC 

Group 1 - Automobile/SUV/Van and Light-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a  $72,500.00 

Total Table 1b $9,000.00 

Total Table 2a $84,830.00 

Total Table 2b $69,790.00 

Total Table 3 $30,000.00 

Total Table 4 $1,100.00 

Group 1 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $267,220.00 

Group 2 – Medium- and Heavy-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a $ No Bid 

Total Table 1b $ No Bid 

Total Table 2 $ No Bid 

Total Table 3 $ No Bid 

Total Table 4 $ No Bid 

Group 2 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $ No Bid 
 

 

  



 

 

3. Vendor Name: Ward Auto Body, Inc. 

Group 1 - Automobile/SUV/Van and Light-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a  $69,600.00 

Total Table 1b $23,400.00 

Total Table 2a $68,000.00 

Total Table 2b $56,000.00 

Total Table 3 $27,500.00 

Total Table 4 $1,100.00 

Group 1 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $245,600.00 

Group 2 – Medium- and Heavy-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a $ No Bid 

Total Table 1b $ No Bid 

Total Table 2 $ No Bid 

Total Table 3 $ No Bid 

Total Table 4 $ No Bid 

Group 2 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $ No Bid 
 

 

  



 

 

4. Vendor Name: Willowbrook Ford. 

Group 1 - Automobile/SUV/Van and Light-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a  $108,000.00 

Total Table 1b $27,000.00 

Total Table 2a $84,575.00 

Total Table 2b $69,790.00 

Total Table 3 $27,500.00 

Total Table 4 $1,050.00 

Group 1 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $317,915.00 

Group 2 – Medium- and Heavy-Duty Truck Bid Summary 

Total Table 1a $100,000.00 

Total Table 1b $32,500.00 

Total Table 2 $54,725.00 

Total Table 3 $5,500.00 

Total Table 4 $5,250.00 

Group 2 Grand Total (Tables 1 through 4) $197,975.00 
 

 

 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 
 

I L L I N O I S  T O L L W A Y  
2700 Ogden Avenue │Downers Grove, IL  60515 │ Phone: 630.241.6800 │TTY: 630.241.6988 

www.illinoistollway.com 
 
 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

17-0046 Compact Track Loader 

Due Date: Friday, January 12, 2018 

Time: 10:30 AM 
 

Vendor Name 

Extension (Quantity X Unit Price) 

Total Bid 

1. McCann Industries, Inc. $68,900.00 

2. Atlas Bobcat, LLC $71,868.00 

3. West Side Tractor Sales Co $75,100.00 

4. Patten Industries $88,900.00 
 

 


